

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

2

April 18, 2018

MEMORANDUM

4

		• 1	-
	٩.	J	к
_			

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Assistant Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, Officer-In-Charge, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS, Nueva Ecija 1st DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

L. And	el san ann				
		Project D	escription		
	66LZ and Reliable Preservation hstruction/ - Secondary R	Upgrading of loads		Preservation nstruction/ - Secondary Rd - K152	Upgrading of Roads + 560 – K152
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete/ 0.978 lane km	P13.41M /lane km	₽ 13,110,440	CW1-Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete/ 1.31 lane km	P10.00M /lane km	₱ 13,110,440
EAO	· _	₽ 267,560	EAO	-	P 267,560
<u> </u>	Total:	₱ 13.378M		Total:	P 13.378M
Justification:					1 1 to 1 21

• The change in station limits as well as the increase in physical target, from 0.978 lane km to 1.31 lane km, is based from the actual preliminary detailed engineering. The allocation is sufficient to cover the derived additional length.

Derived unit cost is based on approved plans, detailed unit price analysis and program of works.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 18, 2018

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Assistant Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN Officer-In-Charge, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS, Nueva Ecija 1* DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

	ar (C huin				
		Project D	escription		
System - Asset Preser Maintenance - Secondar San Jose City-Rizal Ri	33LZ and Reliable vation Progra y Roads - 1 via Pinili-Pc 128.7 - K016 K0174 + 689	m - Preventive prais-Villa Joson 5 + 515, K0172	(Palarilla) Rd – K016!	vation Progra ry Roads - d via Pinili-P 5 +128.70 - 68 + 000, H 72 + 737 -	orais-Villa Joson K0165 + 515, K0172 + 000 -
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 5.307 lane km	₱3.76M /lane km	₽ 19,964,560	CW1-Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 5.32 lane km	₱3.75M /lane km	₱ 19,964,560
EAO	-	₽ 407,440	EAO	-	₽ 407,440
	Total:	P 20.372M		Total:	₱ 20.372M

Justification:

- Change in station limits, since the original section was funded by MVUC and implemented by the said • district office in 2017.
- The slight increase in physical target, from 5.307 lane km to 5.32 lane km, is based from actual preliminary detailed engineering. The allocated fund is sufficient to cover the derived additional length.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCILION, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

WIN8G02183

2.4 IMM/LCA/AV5/DS5